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Priestley Primary School 
Prince Charles Drive 

Calne  
 Wiltshire 
SN11 8TG 

 

‘Placing learning at the heart of everything we do’ 
Raising Aspirations, Realising Ambition and Stimulating Curiosity 

3 October 2025 
 
Dear Parents 
 
Please find below a table of important dates of events happening in school during terms one and two.  
 

DATE EVENT 
  
TERM 1  
  
Monday 6 October Harlequin Swimming 
Monday 13 October Harlequin Swimming 
Wednesday 15 October Maths – Join Your Child in School – from 8.30am 
Friday 17 October Year 3 & 4 Egyptian Day – Children to dress up 
Friday 17 October Walk Safe – Year’s 1,3 and 6 – in school  
Friday 17 October EYFS-Yr2 Harvest Assembly – time to be confirmed 
Monday 20 October Walk Safe – Y3 Practical Walking Session 9.00am 
Tuesday 21 October Harvest Service in Church Yr 3-6  
Tuesday 21 October End of Term 1 
Wednesday 22 October TD Day – no children in school  
  
TERM 2  
  
Monday 3 November Back to School 8.30am 
Tuesday 4 November Prospective EYFS Parent Meeting 6.00-7.00pm 
Wednesday 5 November Bonfire Stories EYFS & KS1 – During the school day 
Wednesday 5 November Bonfire Stories Yr 3 & 4 4.00-4.45pm 
Wednesday 5 November Bonfire Stories Yr 5 & 6 5.00-5.45pm 
Thursday 6 November Prospective EYFS Parent Tour 9.00-10.00am  
Friday 7 November Rags to Riches Collection 8.45am 
Monday 10 November Sandpiper Swimming 
Monday 10-14 November Morfa Bay Residential Trip Yr 6’s 
Monday 17 November Sandpiper Swimming 
Wednesday 19 November Book Fair in School 
Friday 21 November Individual School Photographs 
Monday 24 November Sandpiper Swimming  
Wednesday 26 November Phonics/English – Join Your Child in School 9.15am 
Monday 1 December  Science – Join Your Child in School 9.15am 
Monday 1 December Sandpiper Swimming 
Monday 8 December Sandpiper Swimming 
Tuesday 9 December Flu Immunisations – Whole School  
Thursday 11 December  Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Story Afternoon 
Thursday 11 December Christmas Fair – From 3.15pm 
Wednesday 17 December Christmas Dinner Day 
Wednesday 17 December Christmas Carol Service - Time TBC 
Thursday 18 December EYFS & KS1 Nativity - Time TBC 
Friday 19 December  Last Day of Term – School Finishes at 1.30pm 

 



We always endeavour to keep dates as originally planned, however, on occasions dates and events 
may have to change and if this is the case, we will keep you updated. 
 
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact your child’s class teacher. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
L. Coles 
 
L Coles 
Headteacher 
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